Replacement with same date and number

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources Power Division Administration-2 Section Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.powerdivision.gov.bd

No-27.00.0000.042.08.002.23-535

Dated: 27-09-2023.

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction for leave (Ex-Bangladesh) of Mr.Goninda Chandra Laha (ID No:-1-01012), General Manager (add.c.e), Training, Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB) for accompany of his daughter (Triparna Laha, Passport no-A04361028) for admission in the University of Western Australia for the arrangement of Residence and other admission related works in Australia for 15 (Fifteen) days from the nearest actual date of travel.

- 2. The terms and conditions of this order are as follows:
 - a) He will not be allowed to extend his stay abroad beyond the approved period;
 - b) There will be no financial involvement of GoB or BPDB in relation to this travel;
 - c) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency.
- 3. This order has been issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(B.M Ruhul Amin Rimon)
Senior Assistant Secretary

Phone: 9568059 admin-2 @pd.gov.bd

Chairman

Bangladesh Power Development Board

Dhaka

No-27.00.0000.042.08.002.23-535

Dated: 27-09-2023.

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to (not according to seniority):

- 1. Foreign Secretary (Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka (kindly issue a note verbale in this regard).
- 2. His Excellency the High Commissioner, Australian High Commissin in Bangladesh 184, Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan-2 Dhaka.
- 3. Additional Secretary (administration), Power Division.
- 4. Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargoan, Dhaka.
- 5. Join Secretary (Administration), Power Division.
- 6. Ps to Secretary, Power Division, Dhaka.
- 7. Mr.Goninda Chandra Laha (ID No:-1-01012), General Manager (add.c.e), Training, Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB). Dhaka.
- 8. Immigration officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 9. Progrmer, ICT Section, Power Division (request for publish this order in the Power Division Website).

10. Office/Master Copy.

27.09.2023

(B.M Ruhul Amin Rimon) Senior Assistant Secretary

Bohi-BD-2